Box Score Report Acalanes Boys JV Football @ Benicia Boys JV Football - 4/2/2021 1:00 PM

e

Trevor Rogers is good.)

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Acalanes 0 14 9 7 30

Benicia 6 0 0 0 6

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play ACA BEN

Benicia 1 09:51 #10 runs for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #6 to Team 0 6
is no good.)

Acalanes 2 04:12 #25 Tobias Schwing runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor 7 6
Rogers is good.)

Acalanes 2 03:18 #9 Kyle Bielawski runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor 14 6
Rogers is good.)

Acalanes 3 04:27 #9 Kyle Bielawski runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor 21 6
Rogers is good.)

Acalanes 3 02:14 #8 runs for -2 yards. Safety! #44 Tyler Worthington on the tackle. 23 6

Acalanes 4 08:30 #25 Tobias Schwing runs for 60 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 30 6




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Acalanes
341

38

9.0

160
11-17

14.5

181
21
8.6
160

11

00:26:01

16

11

1/3 (33.3%)

Benicia
83
35

24

64
19
3.4

19

6-27.5
1-10

00:21:48

113 (7.7%)




&

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0/1 (0.0%)

0/3 (0.0%)

-

PASSING - ACALANES

-

PASSING - BENICIA

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
9 Kyle 11 17 160 0 3 8 5 15 19 0 0
Bielawski
\ 12 0 1 0 0 0

RUSHING - ACALANES RUSHING - BENICIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
25 Tobias 11 128 11.6 2 10 8 71 8.9 1
Schwing

4 2 4 2.0 0
24 Ben 1 16 16.0 0
Foox 6 2 3 1.5 0
26Elis 3 16 5.3 0 28 2 2 1.0 0
Burger

7 1 -1 -1.0 0
6 Jake 1 9 9.0 0
Tl 8 4 -15 -3.8 0
9 Kyle 4 8 2.0 2
Bielawski
5 Trevor 1 4 4.0 0
Rogers
RECEIVING - ACALANES RECEIVING - BENICIA
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg D
5Trevor 6 109 18.2 0 10 2 11 5.5 0
Rogers

6 1 10 10.0 0
6 Jake 4 51 12.8 0
Takeuchi 2 1 4 4.0 0
25 Tobias 1 0 0.0 0 4 0 0 0.0 0
Schwing

L 63 1 -6 -6.0 0




DEFENSE - ACALANES

DEFENSE - BENICIA

Name Tkl Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
44 Tyler 7.5 1 13 0.5 3.5 0 5 6.5 5 3 0.0 0.0 2
Worthington

31 6.0 5 2 0.0 0.0 2
9 Kyle 3.0 2 2 0.0 0.5 0
Bielawski 6 5.0 4 2 0.5 0.5 0
24 Ben 30 0 6 0.5 10 0 63 50 4 Z 0.0 0.0 0
Foox

10 2.0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0
50 Miller 25 0 5 0.0 1.0 0
Smith 28 1.5 0 3 0.5 0.5 0
7 Ethan 20 1 2 0.0 10 0 4 15 1 1 0.0 00 0
Torres

8 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
51 Justin 1.5 1 1 1.0 1.0 0

. 2 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Zegarowski
52 Nathan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 el 149 L e Do 0e 0
Kim 7 05 0 1 0.0 00 0
5 Trevor 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 26 05 0 y 0.0 0.0 0
Rogers

54 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
4 Coco 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Gannon
58 Victor 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Nicolacakis
26 Ellis 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Burger
11 LexJung 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0
33 George 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Churchill
55 Marcus 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Julian
KICKING - ACALANES { KICKING - BENICIA
Name FG FGA XP Pts { Name FG FGA XP Pts
5 Trevor 0 4 4

Rogers




e

PUNTING - ACALANES

e

PUNTING - BENICIA

Burger

\

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
9 Kyle 1 21 21.0 0 6 6 165 27.5 3
Bielawski -
&
PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES { PUNT RETURNS - BENICIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD { Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 Ethan 1 12 12.0 0
Torres
25 Tobias 1 1 1.0 0
Schwing
6 Jake 1 1 1.0 0
Takeuchi
29 Mason 1 0 0.0 0
Michlitsch
(&
KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES KICKOFF RETURNS - BENICIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
25 Tobias 2 17 8.5 0 4 1 8 8.0 0
Schwing
31 1 4 4.0 0
26 Ellis 1 4 4.0 0 -




