Box Score Report

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Acalanes	0	14	9	7	30	
Benicia	6	0	0	0	6	

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ACA	BEN		
Benicia	1	09:51	#10 runs for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #6 to Team is no good.)	0	6		
Acalanes	2	04:12	#25 Tobias Schwing runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor Rogers is good.)	7	6		
Acalanes	2	03:18	#9 Kyle Bielawski runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor Rogers is good.)	14	6		
Acalanes	3	04:27	#9 Kyle Bielawski runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor Rogers is good.)	21	6		
Acalanes	3	02:14	#8 runs for -2 yards. Safety! #44 Tyler Worthington on the tackle.	23	6		
Acalanes	4	08:30	#25 Tobias Schwing runs for 60 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Trevor Rogers is good.)	30	6		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Acalanes	Benicia				
Total Offense	341	83				
Number of Plays	38	35				
Yards per Play	9.0	2.4				
Passing	160	19				
Completions - Attempts	11 - 17	5 - 16				
Yards per Pass	14.5	3.8				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 3	0 - 0				
Rushing	181	64				
Rushing Attempts	21	19				
Yards per Rush	8.6	3.4				
Receiving	160	19				
Receiving Completions	11	5				
Yards per Catch	14.5	3.8				
Penalties - Yards	4 - 20	9 - 65				
Turnovers	4	1				
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 1	1 - 1				
Interceptions Thrown	3	0				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 21.0	6 - 27.5				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 8	1 - 10				
Time of Possession	00:26:01	00:21:48				
Downs						
First Downs	16	3				
First Downs - Rushing	11	1				
First Downs - Passing	4	2				
First Downs - Penalties	1	0				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/3 (33.3%)	1/13 (7.7%)				

PASSING - ACALANES						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
9 Kyle Bielawski	11	17	160	0	3	

PASSING - BENICIA						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
8	5	15	19	0	0	
12	0	1	0	0	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
25 Tobias Schwing	11	128	11.6	2			
24 Ben Foox	1	16	16.0	0			
26 Ellis Burger	3	16	5.3	0			
6 Jake Takeuchi	1	9	9.0	0			
9 Kyle Bielawski	4	8	2.0	2			
5 Trevor Rogers	1	4	4.0	0			

RUSHING -	RUSHING - BENICIA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
10	8	71	8.9	1			
4	2	4	2.0	0			
6	2	3	1.5	0			
28	2	2	1.0	0			
7	1	-1	-1.0	0			
8	4	-15	-3.8	0			

RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
5 Trevor Rogers	6	109	18.2	0		
6 Jake Takeuchi	4	51	12.8	0		
25 Tobias Schwing	1	0	0.0	0		

RECEIVING - BENICIA						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
10	2	11	5.5	0		
6	1	10	10.0	0		
2	1	4	4.0	0		
4	0	0	0.0	0		
63	1	-6	-6.0	0		

DEFENSE - ACALANES						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
44 Tyler Worthington	7.5	1	13	0.5	3.5	0
9 Kyle Bielawski	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.5	0
24 Ben Foox	3.0	0	6	0.5	1.0	0
50 Miller Smith	2.5	0	5	0.0	1.0	0
7 Ethan Torres	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.0	0
51 Justin Zegarowski	1.5	1	1	1.0	1.0	0
52 Nathan Kim	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
5 Trevor Rogers	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
4 Coco Gannon	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
58 Victor Nicolacakis	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
26 Ellis Burger	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
11 Lex Jung	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
33 George Churchill	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
55 Marcus Julian	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - BENICIA						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
5	6.5	5	3	0.0	0.0	2
31	6.0	5	2	0.0	0.0	2
6	5.0	4	2	0.5	0.5	0
63	5.0	4	2	0.0	0.0	0
10	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0
28	1.5	0	3	0.5	0.5	0
4	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
8	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
2	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
67	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
7	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
26	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
54	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ACALANES						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
5 Trevor Rogers	0	0	4	4		

KICKING - BENICIA						
	Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
9 Kyle Bielawski	1	21	21.0	0	

PUNTING -	3 - BENICIA				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
6	6	165	27.5	3	

PUNT RETU	NT RETURNS - ACALANES				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
7 Ethan Torres	1	12	12.0	0	
25 Tobias Schwing	1	1	1.0	0	
6 Jake Takeuchi	1	1	1.0	0	
29 Mason Michlitsch	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETU				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

KICKOFF R	ETURNS - AC	CALANES		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
25 Tobias Schwing	2	17	8.5	0
26 Ellis Burger	1	4	4.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - BENICIA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
4	1	8	8.0	0	
31	1	4	4.0	0	